Dimensions in mm (inches).
PW05 SERIES CONNECTORS
5.08mm (.20") Contact Spacing, Board-to-Board Connectors
Dimensions and specifications subject to change without notice.
•  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •
The PW05 Series is a board to board connector for high speed
applications using mixed power and signal contacts.  Applica-
tions include personal computers, office automation equipment

54
 (
.1
00
)
±
0.
05
 (
.0
02
)
2 - ø2.8 (.110)
± 0.1 (.004)
SOCKET
4 Power, 16 Signal Contacts • Right Angle Through Hole Contacts • Part Number: PW05-4-16S-LT1-A2
Consult JAE for applicable PCB dimensions.
11
.3
4

(.100)
2.54
(.100)
  0
.3
(.
01
2)
48.18 (1.897) - 0.3 (.012)
ø2.8 (.110)
± 0.02 (.079)
C1
   0   (0)
 0   (0)
PIN
4 Power, 16 Signal Contacts • Straight Compliant Contacts • Part Number: PW05-4-16P-SM9-A2
Recommended PCB Layout (Ref.)
Recommended PCB Layout (Ref.)
PW05 SERIES CONNECTORS
5.08mm (.20") Contact Spacing, Board-to-Board Connectors
Dimensions in mm (inches).
SOCKET
10 Power, 32 Signal Contacts • Right Angle Through Hole Contacts • Part Number: PW05-10-32S-LT1-A2(L)
Consult JAE for applicable PCB dimensions.
2.
54
 (

0)
±
0.
5
(.
00
2)
+ 0.1 (.004)
2 - ø2.8 (.110)
± 0.1 (.004)
102 - ø0.8 (.315)
+ 0.1 (.004)
0  (0)
2 - ø2.8 (.110)
PIN
10 Power, 32 Signal Contacts • Straight Through Hole Contacts • Part Number: PW05-10-32P-ST9-A2
Recommended PCB Layout (Ref.)
Recommended PCB Layout (Ref.)
PW05 SERIES CONNECTORS
5.08mm (.20") Contact Spacing, Board-to-Board Connectors
Dimensions in mm (inches).
SOCKET
12 Power, 16 Signal Contacts • Right Angle Through Hole Contacts • Part Number: PW05-12-16S-LT1-A2
Consult JAE for applicable PCB dimensions.
2.
54
 (

02
)
(1
.9
05
 (
.0
75
)
x
6)
68.58 (2.700) ± 0.1 (.004)
100 - ø0.8 (.032) 2 - ø3.3 (.130)
± 0.1 (.004)
PIN
12 Power, 16 Signal Contacts • Straight Compliant Contacts • Part Number: PW05-12-16P-SM9-A2-1
2.54 (.100)
± 0.08 (.003)
5.08 (.200)
± 0.08 (.003)